Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: South West Area School

Contract Number: 1565

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $1,848,076.46

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/23/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor,

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SWAS




EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACTOR

DATE: 01/31/2016

PROJECT: Southwest Area School

Request No.. 9

For the Period: 01/01/2016 to 01/31/2016
Contract No.: C1565

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

1. Obligations In the amounts stated hereln have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof Is a proper charge against

the Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of

the Contract Price,

THE CONTRACTOR:
FOR: Southwest Area School
Is now entitled to the sum of: $1,848,076.46

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $  35,987,000.00
ADDITIONS $ -
DEDUCTIONS $ .
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ .
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $  35987,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $  13,978,130.68
TOTAL RETENTION 3 1,345,885.74

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned, $ 134588574 **

* Retention on Midwest Netting & Shaw Sports Turf has been reduced to 3%

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $  12,632,244.94
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOQUSLY PAID $  10,784,168.48

1,848,076.46

AMOUNT DUE THIS FAYNT\::K / | $
AN khg;/m z<

Name: K.R. Mitler Contractors, Inc. - Susan Mlller, Secretary
CONTRACTOR Date: 1/31/2016




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Project Name: Southwest Area School Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. Date: 01/26/2016
PBC Project# C1565 1624 Colonial Parkway, Invemess, IL 60067
Job Location: 6018 S. Karlov
Chicago, iL. 60629 Application for Payment # 9
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago Period: 1/1/2016 - 1/31/2016
State Of: ILLINOIS
County of: COOK

The affiant, Susan Miler, first being duly swomn on oath, deposes and says that she is the Secretary of KR. Miller Contractors, Inc., an llinois Corporation, and duly
authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for herself individually, that she is well aquainted with the facts set forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with

the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, , Owner, under Contract No. C1565 dated the 14th of April, 2015 for the
General Construction of the following project: Southwest Area School
6018 S. Karlov

Chicago, IL 60629
That the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of $ 1,848,076.46 under the terms of said Contract;
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor
on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That the work for which payment
has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them: That this statement is a full, rue and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid fo each of them

for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

CSl Designation NAME ORIGNAL CHANGE ADJUSTED — WORK COMPLETED —~ LESS NET BALANCE
and AND CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT % PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL RETAINAGE NET AMOUNT DUE TO BECOME
Descrition of ADDRESS AMOUNT TOTAL FOMPLETE PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD DUE

Work
SiteWrk Allow {PBC $  200,000.00 § -$86,891.00 $113,109.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $113,109.00
Allowance #1 K R Miller $ - $85,197.00 $85,197.00| 100.00% $85,197.00 $85,197.00 $8,519.70 $76,677.30 $0.00 $8,519.70
Allowance #3 K R Miller $ - $1,694.00 $1,694.00} 100.00% $1,694.00 $1,694.00 $169.40 $1,524.601 $0.00 $169.40
Contingency  iPBC ' $ 1,100,000.00 -$249.00 $1,099,751.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]  $1,099,751.00
CCO#1 K R Miller $ - $0.00; $0.00| 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCO#2 K R Miller $ . $15.00 $15.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00; $15.00;
Camera Eq All jPBC $ 300,000.00 $300,000.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $300,000.00
Mobilization K R Miller $ 200,000.00 $200,000.00) 0.00% $100,000.00 $100,000.00]  $10,000.00 $90,000.00: $0.00] $110,000.00
Excavation K R Miller $  2,929,900.00 | $100,000.00 $3,029,900.00] or10%!  $2,760,344.00 $2,760,344.00]  $276,034.40]  $2,484,309.60 $0.00] $545,590.40
Wste Cmpctr  iK R Miller $ 29,995.00 $29,995.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] $29,995.00)
Tree Removal K R Miller $ 11,000.00 $13,000.00} 100.00% $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $0.00 $1,100.00



Survey K R Miller 5 52,790.00 $52,790.00} 75.01% $39,600.00 $29,600.00 $3,860.00 $35,640.00 $0.00 $17,150.00
LongJump Tr 1K R Miller $ 19,500.00 $19,500.00| 100.00% $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $1,950.00 $17,550.00 $0.00 $1,950.00
Roofing A-1 $  875,000.00 $875,000.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $875,000.00,
OH Door Anagnos Door | $ 17,800.00 $17,800.00} 10.00% $1,780.00 $1,780.00 $178.00 $1,602.00; $0.00) $16,198.00
Asphalt/Stripe :Beverly Asphal} $ 89,000.00 $89,000.00 4.72% $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $420.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 $85,220.00
Landscaping  {Beverly Envir {$ 285,000.00 $285,000.00f 0.00% $0.00; $0.00 $0.00 $285,000.00
Wir/Cmp ProofiBofo Waterpr | $ 176,000.00 $176,000.00} 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $176,000.00
Lckr/Serbrd  {Carroll Seating| $ 280,000.00 $280,000.00f  0.00%) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280,000.00]
Plumbing CRleonard }$ 1,350,000.00 $1,350,000.00{ 47.58% $452,668.00 $189,726.00 $642,394.00]  $64,239.40 $407,401.20 $170,753.40 $771,845.401
HVAC Cher-Mar $  3,850,000.00 $3,850,000.00] 23.25% $530,589.00 $364,659.76 $895,248.76]  $89,524.88 $477,530.10 $328,193.78]  $3,044,276.12
Rigging Sys  iChgo Flyhouses $ 59,500.00 $59,500.00| 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,500.00]
Electric Evans $  4,080,000.00 $4,080,000.00] 10.46% $366,195.00 $60,589.50 $426,784.50]  $42,678.45 $329,575.50 $54,530.55}  $3,695,893.95
Fencing Fence Masters{$  425,000.00 $425,000.00] 46.31% $196,812.50 $196,812.50;  $19,681.25 $177,131.25 $0.00 $247,868.75
Acoustical Just Rite S 350,000.00 $350,000.00{ 0.00%] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $350,000.00
Site Utilities  {Katco $  1,040,000.00 | -$106,120.00 $933,880.00] 98.00% $915,197.00 $915,197.00}  $91,519.70 $823,677.30 $0.00, $110,202.70)
| CCO #2 Katco s - $234.00: $234.00| ©.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234.00
Pavers iMidwest Brick |$  182,000.00 $182,000.00) 0.00% $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $182,000.00
Sports Net §Midwest Netting$  138,700.00 $138,700.00} 100.00% $138,700.00 $138,700.00 $4,161.00 $124,830.00; $9,705.00 $4,161.00
Steel §Midwe£tem $  2,900,000.00 $2,900,000.00} 94.35%F  $2,704,261.00 $32,000.00f  $2,736,261.00] $273,626.10]  $2,433,834.90 $28,800.00 $437,365.10
Flooring iMr. Davids $  600,000.00 $600,000.00} 66.85% $44,691.00 $356,410.00 $401,101.00;  $40,110.10 $40,221.90 $320,769.00 $239,009.10
Fire Protection {Nelson Fire }$ 292,500.00 $292,500.00} 0.00%] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $292,500.00
Meson/Carp  {OId Veteran |$  6,867,000.00 | -$120,650.00 $6,746,350.00] 3179%}  $1,542,252.92 $602,724.00}  $2,144,976.92] $214,497.69]  $1,388,027.63 $542,451.60]  $4,815,870.77
Painting Oosterbaan i $ 210,000.00 $210,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210,000.00
Ceramic Tile  :Q C Enterprises $  346,000.00 $346,000.00]  0.00%] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $346,000.00)
Oper Partition |RHL Enterprisd $ 69,000.00 $69,000.00]  ©.00%] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $69,000.00]
Artificial Tuf  iShaw Sports §$  603,119.00 $603,119.00} 100.00% $579,757.00 $23,362.00 $603,119.00]  $18,093.57, $521,781.30 $63,244.13 $18,093.57
Elevator Thyssen Kruppt $ 143,000.00 $143,000.00] 55.00% $78,650.00 $78,650.00 $7,865.00 $70,785.00 $0.00 $72,215.00
Food Equip  iTrimark Mardinii $  200,700.00 $100,700.00} 0.00% $0.00 $0.00] $0.00 $100,700.00
Windows iUnderiand $  1,168,000.00 $1,168,000.00| 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00f  $1,168,000.00
Granite Bench iw R Weis $ 95,000.00 $95,000.00| 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00)
Frprf/insul  Swilkin Insulatici $  265,000.00 $265,000.00] 69.91% $185,250.00 $185,250.00f  $18,525.00 $166,725.00 $98,275.00
Firestopping  iTo Be Let $ 28,000.00 $28,000.00! 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00,
Joint sealants {To Be Let S 35,000.00 $35,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00
Auto DrOper {To Be Let $ 3,000.00 $3,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Plaster To Be Let $ 12,000.00 $12,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00/ $0.00 $12,000.00
Wd Athletic FIr iTo Be Let $ 135,000.00 $135,000.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $135,000.00
Epoxy Floor  iTo Be Let $ 28,000.00 $28,000.00[ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00
Visl Dsply UnitiTo Be Let S 41,000.00 $41,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,000.00
Signage To Be Let $ 50,000.00 $50,000.00{ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £$50,000.00
Toilet Cmp/AcciTo Be Let $ 70,000.00 $70,000.00]  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
Flag Poles To Be Let $ 2,500.00 $2,500.00} 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Proj Screens  {To Be Let $ 21,000.00 $21,000.00] 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00
Wndw Trtmnts {To Be Let S 55,000.00 $55,000.00f  £.009%; $0.00 $0.00 50,00 £55,0606,00




Entrance Mats {To Be Let $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00{ 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
Site Fumishing{To Be Let $ 150,000.00 $150,000.00f 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00!
Vertical Lifts iTo Be Let S 16,000.00 $16,000.00f 0.00% $0.001 $0.00 $0.00, $16,000.00
Subtotal Subcontractor Costs 32,357,004.00 -126,770.0C 32,230,234.00] 38.44% 10,573,088.42 1,814,721.26 12,387,809.68! 1,186,853.64 9,515,779.58; 1,685,176.46 21,029,277.96;
insurance KR Miller S 66,000.00 $66,000.00] 100.00% $66,000.00 $66,000.00 $6,600.00 $58,400.00 $0.00 $6,600.00
OH&P K R Miller $  1,623,000.00 $1,623,000.00] 38.43% $540,700.00 $83,000.00 $623,700.00 $62,370.00 $486,630.00! $74,700.00] $1,061,670.00
Bond K R Miller $ 170,921.00 $170,921.00] 100.00% $170,921.00] $170,921.00 $17,092.10 $153,828.90 $0.00 $17,092.10
GC's K R Miller $  1,770,075.00 126,770.00 $1,896,845.00{ 38.47% $631,700.00 $98,000.00 $729,700.00:; $72,570.00 $568,530.00 $88,200.00 $1,240,115.00
Total Base Agreement: $35,987,000.00 $0.00f $35,987,000.00f 38.84% $11,982,409.42| $1,995,721.26 $13,978,130.68]  $1,345,885.74]  $10,784,168.48: $1,848,076.46| $23,354,755.06




